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From @ Mary Jane Bishop <mbishop@murrys.com>

"Anne Deboeser" <deboese@pa.net>, "carol Ober" <caober@comcast.net>, "Diana Morse” <morsediana@comcast.net>, "Dorothy
Weberling" <dorweber@aol.com>, "Elaine Arnold" <babs.arnold@yahoo.com>, "Esther Neckere" <ejneckere@comcast.net>, "Gilda Allen"
To - <gilda.allen@dc.gov>, "Jackie George" <georgetejkg@aol.com>, "Jackie Pugh" <jackie.p@verizon.net>, "Joyce Meyer"
*  <joymeyer1@aol.com>, "Julie Harris" <robertha@erols.com>, "Lenay O'Quinn" <lenayo@earthlink.net>, "Lorraine Leonard"
<lorraineleonard@comcast.net>, "Marian Moreland" <mleemoreland@aol.com>, "Mary Beth Cecil" <paid4bymyson@aol.com>, "Pam
Smart" <beardiebabe@netzero.net>, "Sonia Johnson" <epj8@netzero.net>

Subject : May Newsletter

Date *® Thu, May 01, 2008 12:09 PM

MT AIRY CLAY BREAKERS GARDEN CLUB NEWSLETTER
MAY 2008

Our April meeting was held at the home of Carol Ober. The program was a garden tour, it
started at Holloway Park, Pam Smart's, Marian Moreland's, and finished up at Carol's house.
The weather was beautiful and so were all of the gardens.

Our May 8th meeting will be another garden tour beginning at Lorraine Leonard's house at
6:00 p.m., Julie Harrison's, Sonia Johnson's and will finish up at Arminta Donovan’s for the

meeting. :



Our 1st plant sale was held Saturday, April 26th at Julie's house. The weather was beautiful
- and | believe it was a success. Our 2nd plant sale is planned for Saturday, May 10th at the
Lions Club facility on Rt. 301 at Cherry Tree Xing. There will be more info. on both sales at

the meeting.

SERENITY
Just give me some time in my garden;
There all my troubles to free.
For when | am there in my garden.
| am ever so near, Lord, to thee.
| can see all the wonders of living
As the rich soil | sift through my hand.
And | watch as the seeds become blossoms,
Then bear their fruits from the land.
Just give me some time in my garden,
Some quiet time to spend alone.
For when | am there in my garden,
| am calm deep within, and at home
Ruthmarie Brooks Silver

From: Passages of Peace
from the Salesian Collection

M.J Biakop




